TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		107/30/2012	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunrise Senior Living Managment, Inc.	
Street Address:	7902 Westpark Drive	
City:	McLean	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2194304	EDENBROOK
Registration Number:	2194303	EDENTERRACE
Registration Number:	2194302	EDENGARDENS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Lynn M. Jordan

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washignton, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09280.0094/0095/0096		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn M. Jordan		
Signature:	/Lynn M. Jordan/	TRADEMARK	

900234035 REEL: 004864 FRAME: 0876

CD \$90 00 219/30/

Date:	09/20/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release - Sunrise Senior Living Management Inc #page1.tif source=Release - Sunrise Senior Living Management Inc #page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004864 FRAME: 0877

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is given as of July 30, 2012 by Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association (the "Secured Party").

Sunrise Senior Living Management, Inc., a Virginia corporation, located at 7902 Westpark Drive, McLean, Virginia 22102 (the "Grantor") granted to Secured Party a security interest in certain trademarks identified on *Exhibit A*. The obligations secured by said security interest have been paid in full or otherwise satisfied.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby declares that said security interest is hereby DISCHARGED, RELEASED AND TERMINATED, and the recording officer in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, is hereby authorized to cancel the security interests of record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this instrument to be executed by its proper corporation officer on the date first written above.

BANK-OF AMERICA, N.A.

By: 🎎

Titlas

SCHEDULE A Trademarks

Trademark	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Issue Date
EDENBROOK	75/267,496	4/1/1997	2,194,304	10/6/1998
EDENTERRACE	75/267,246	4/1/1997	2,194,303	10/6/1998
EDENGARDENS	75/267,240	4/1/1997	2,194,302	10/6/1998

818378.1

RECORDED: 09/20/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004864 FRAME: 0879